# 502454747 08/12/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Walter Weigmann	08/09/2013
Wolfgang Templ	08/09/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alcatel-Lucent	
Street Address:	3, avenue Octave Greard	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75007	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13628985

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8605270464

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8605495290

Email: visintainer@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Marina F. Cunningham, McCormick, Pauldin Address Line 1: 185 Asylum Street, CityPlace II, 18 FL Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7650-0084
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marina F. Cunningham
Signature:	/Marina F. Cunningham/
Date:	08/12/2013

# Total Attachments: 2

source=7650-0084executedassign#page1.tif source=7650-0084executedassign#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 136

PATENT REEL: 030990 FRAME: 0267

### **ASSIGNMENT**

#### THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

For value received, we, Walter Weigmann and Wolfgang Templ, residents of Kutzerstr. 93B, Fürth, Bavaria D-90765 GERMANY and Vaihinger Str. 46, Sersheim, Baden Wuerttemberg D-74372 GERMANY, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

### Alcatel-Lucent

having a place of business at

3, avenue Octave Gréard, 75007, Paris, France

and its successor, assigns, and legal representatives (hereinafter collectively Alcatel-Lucent), the entire right, title, and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to

#### **ELECTROMAGNETIC INTERFERENCE IDENTIFICATION**

for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Alcatel-Lucent the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patents, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Alcatel-Lucent to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, and/or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Alcatel-Lucent to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Alcatel-Lucent in the United States and to Alcatel-Lucent in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that when requested we shall, without charge to Alcatel-Lucent but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be

> PATENT REEL: 030990 FRAME: 0268

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, below.	this assignment is executed on the date indicated
Walk Weignann	
Date: 08/09/2013	
United States of America	)
State of	) ss.:
County of	)
On this day of, to a executed the foregoing instrum	, 2013, before me personally came me know to be the individual described in and who lent, and acknowledged execution of the same.
	Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, below.	this assignment is executed on the date indicated
Wolfgang Templ	
Date: 08/09/2013	
United States of America	)
State of	) ss.:
County of	)
On this day of, to rexecuted the foregoing instrument	, 2013, before me personally came me know to be the individual described in and who ent, and acknowledged execution of the same.
	Notary Public

necessary, desirable, or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

2

**RECORDED: 08/12/2013**